Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

09-06-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

|--|--|

United States Patent and Trademark Coffice

آف	1030737	Docket No.: 501558.200			
ہے	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below			
00	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
ĺ	Naoki KATAYAMA	Name: Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha Internal Address:			
	Execution Date(s) August 24, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku,			
ŕ	Assignment Merger	City: Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561,			
į	Security Agreement Change of Name	State:			
-	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip:			
- 1	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No			
3/30/2	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 05 SDIRETA1 00000040 11212418	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
FC:80	0.21 40.00 OP				
		ttached? Yes No			
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene LeDonne	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	29th Floor				
	Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
1	City: New York	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	J	8. Payment Information			
	State: New YorkZip: 10022-7650	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
	Phone Number: 212/521-5400				
l l	Fax Number: 212/521-5450				
-	Email Address: eledonne@reedsmith.com				
9	Signature	50,900 August 26, 2005 Date			
	€ Eugene LeDonne	Total number of pages including cover			
L	Registration No. 35,930	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Naoki KATAYAMA	(5)		
(1-8)	insert	(2)				
. ,	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)				
		ν,,	In consideration of the sum of one undersigned agree	dollar (\$1.00) and other go		aid to each of the
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KAB	ushiki Kaisha		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mix	iho-ku, Nagoya—sh	i, Aichi—ken 457-8561	, Japan
			(hereinafier designated as the Ass defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the i non-provisional, divisional, continu- relessues and repositional certific	nvention, and in all application, substitute, and relate	ations for patent including any an se application(s), and all Letters Pr	d all provisional,
(11)	Insert Identification of invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	DAJET HEAD			
			(Attorney Docket No.	•		
			for which the undersigned has (hav			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>August</u>	14, 2005		
(12)	Alternative Identification for Filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
patents a applicable in every to or provise reexamin States re to convey be necess	ons for the invention, as the Assignees may d 2) The undersigned a may possible in obtains 3) The undersigned a mos of the international 4) The undersigned a the undersigned sulton a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned is sulting from said applic y the entire interest here 6) The undersigned h sany or desirable in ord	nd any eem r lgree(ision i lg evid gree(Conv agree United nereby alion(in ass ereby er to c	s) to execute all papers necessary patent(s) issuing thereon, and also accessary. s) to execute all papers necessary hereof, or any patent or raissue appeace and going forward with such it to execute all papers and documention for Protection of Industrial Pro(s) to perform all affirmative acts (S lates patent to the Assignee. suithorize(s) and request(s) the C is to the said Assignee, as Assignee igned, and that he has (they have) if grani(s) the firm of Read Smith LL comply with the rules of the United Sed by the undersigned on the dates	in connection with any interference. In connection with any interference. In and perform any act to perty or similar agreement which may be necessal ornmissioner of Patents to of the entire interest, and not executed, and will not a P the power to insert on that and Tradema.	griments in commercion with such efference which may be declared the invention, and to cooperate which may be necessary in control is to obtain, maintain or confinition of issue any and all Letters Pater hereby covenants that he has (the precule, any agreements in conflict assignment any further identified Offize for recordation of this documents.	applications and disconcerning any with the Assignee section with claims in by reissue or his of the United by have) full right at herewith.
	0 20		<u> </u>	2 D.	2/	
Date	Hug. 24	+-04	Name of Inver	tor <u>Modi</u>	Hotoyama	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inve	ntor	<i>y</i>	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inver	itor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inves	nlor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inves	ntor		(SEAL)
h		•	NI			(PEAL)

RECORDED: 08/26/2005

PATENT REEL: 016935 FRAME: 0427